Upon retirement due to length of service or physical disability, each Employee 

shall receive their badges and service weapon that they carried immediately prior to retirement without 
cost. Tbe corresponding badge number will be retired. 

Section 4. Each member of the Bargaining Unit shall receive a clothing allowance of One 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) per year (payable under a non-accountable plan, in two 

increments of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00) with the first regular paycheck in July and January 
of each fiscal year). The K-9 Officer and any Detective(s) shall receive an additional $100.00 per year.